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Local Community Agency 
Faith Scheibe, Director of Early Development
Latin American Comm Ctr 
403 N Van Buren Street
Wilmington, DE 19805
302.655.7338 ext 2782
fscheibe@thelatincenter.org 
Local Community Agency 
Cynthia Gibbs
Education Specialist
Wilmington Head Start, Inc
1021 W Third Street
Wilmington, DE 19805
302.691.3584, ext. 17
302.543.6021 (fax)
cgaines-gibbs@wilmheadstart.org 
Children and Families First
Sue Taylor
DE Stars Technical Assistant 
809 Washington Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.479.1691 
302.479.1575 (fax) 
Sue.Taylor@cffde.org 

Local School District (1)
Karen Kozlowski
Child Find Coordinator
Red Clay School District
99 Middleboro Road
Wilmington DE 19804
302.995.8568 
302.995.5125 (fax)
Karen.Kozlowski@redclay.k12.de.us
Local School District
Whitney Williams, Supervisor
Christina School District
Family & Comm.Engagement 
Parents as Teachers (NCC)
200 Tyre Avenue
Newark, DE  19711
302.454.5955
whitney.williams@christina.k12.de.us 

Institution of Higher Learning 
Heidi Beck, Secretary
Director
New Directions Early Head Start 
321 S. College Avenue
Newark, DE 19716
302.831.0478 
hlbeck@udel.edu  

Leah Leader, Vice Chairperson
University of Delaware
New Directions Early Head Start
321 S College Avenue
Newark, DE 19716
302.831.3576 (office)
302.353.0981 (cell)
302.831.0474 (fax)
lkleader@udel.edu 
Institution of Higher Ed
Dr. Gwendolyn W. Sanders Chairperson
Resource Dev Specialist
Chairperson, Advisory Board 
Springfield College
1007 N Orange St, Suite 500
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.762.0422 (home)
302.658.5720 (office)
drgws@aol.com 
gsanders@springfieldcollege.edu
Dept. of Health & Social Services (DHSS)
Belvie Herbert
Senior Administrator
Division of Social Services
1901 N. DuPont Hwy.
New Castle DE 19720
1901 N. DuPont Hwy
Lewis Building
New Castle, DE 19720
(302) 255-9607
belvie.herbert@state.de.us


State Office of Early Learning  
VACANT
Head Start State Collaboration Office Delaware Early Development & Education Resource Group Delaware Dept of Education 401 Federal Street, Suite 200 Dover, DE 19901 
302.542.4295 

State Office of Child Care Licensing
Deanna Watkins, Supervisor
DE Dept of Svcs for Children, 
Youth, and Their Families
Office of Child Care Licensing
1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE 19805
302.892.5800
deanna.watkins@state.de.us

Child Care Provider Family
Thelma C. Jamison
Our Future Childcare 
3400 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19802
302.762.7560
jamison41@msn.com 

Peggy Sudler Stinson
Delaware Institute for Excellence
University of Delaware
Dept. Of Human Dev. &Family Studies
240 Academy St.
Pearson Hall-122
Newark, DE 19716
302-831-6522
sudler@udel.edu 


Chairperson of City Council Youth Family Svc Committee
Nnamdi O. Chukwuocha
800 French Street, 9th Fl
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.576.2140 
nnamdichukwu@aol.com 

City Council Representative                                         
Sherry Dorsey Walker
City Council Office
Louis L Redding City/Co Bldg
800 N French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
dorseyforcouncil@aol.com 

Parks & Recreation, City of Wilmington
Catrina Woody, Treasurer 
Financial Administrator
500 Wilmington Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.576.3846 (office)
302.383.9745 (cell)
302.571.4134 (fax)
cwoody@WilmingtonDE.gov 

Parents (2)
(vacant)

Child Care Provider 
Bernice Thomas
Executive Director/Owner
Bernice’s Educational School 
Age Center
111 S. Lincoln St.
Wilmington DE 19805 
302.983.7982
Alryledup1@aol.com 

Regional Military Child Care 
Debbie Taylor
(MCCL)-Arizona, Delaware& Maryland
Military Child Care Liaison 
571-303-2352
debbie.taylor@usda.childcareaware.org


 

Delaware Early Childhood Center
Daphne Y. Evans
Lead Facilitator 
Delaware Readiness Teams
100 Mispillion & West St.
Harrington, DE 19952
302-480-3872
dyevans@iflk12.de.us
(there are 4 teams in Wilmington)




































